[image: ][image: ]


Wells Hall Primary School
Wells Hall Road, Great Cornard, Sudbury, CO10 0NH
Telephone: 01787 373489    Email: admin@wellshallprimary.co.uk    Website: www.wellshallprimary.co.uk
Headteacher: Miss R Towns

2024-25 Term Dates
	2024/25
	 
	Begins
	Ends
	PD days

	
	
Autumn


	Monday 2nd Sept 24
	Friday 20th Dec 24
	Monday 2nd Sept 24

	
	Half Term*
	Monday 28th October
	Friday 8th November
	

	
	
Spring


	Monday 6th Jan 25
	Friday 4th April 25
	Monday 24th February 25

	
	Half Term
	17th February 25
	21st February 25
	

	
	

Summer



	Tuesday 22nd April 25
	Tuesday 22nd July 25
	Friday 27th June
Monday 21st July 
Tuesday 22nd July


	
	Half Term

	26th May 25
	30th May 25

	 



[bookmark: _GoBack]*In February 2024 the trust confirmed the 2-week October half-term will become permanent. 

PD days 
Monday 2nd September 2024
Monday 24th February 2025
Friday 27th June 2025 is a PD Day for all trust schools.  
Monday 21st July 2025
Tuesday 22nd July 2025

Children do not attend school on PD days 

__________________________________________________________________________________

Respect 		            Responsibility			 Resilience  
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